## FOI 0123/2023 Response

## Request

Number of sexual assault / misconduct allegations that involved staff, patients, and visitors, broken down by ethnicity of the victim and perpetrator for 2017-2023.

## Response

Please see the tables below for the number of reported sexual allegations broken down by ethnicity and note the following:

- The data for table 1 is from 2017 to 4<sup>th</sup> July2023.
- The data for table 1 has been provided by the Trust's HR Team who only hold information relating to sexual allegation involving staff members.
- The data for table 2 are in relation to sexual misconduct incidents (including allegations) between 2017 June 2023.
- The data for table 2 is explicitly in relation to Patient-on-Patient and Patient on 3rd Party incidents, which has been captured within our Incident reporting system Eclipse.
- The Trust improved its sexual misconduct recording within the Eclipse system from September 2022 by adding a new category for sexual harassment.

Table 1

Year	Total	Victim Ethnicity	Instigator Ethnicity
2020	2	2 Not Stated	2 Not Stated
2021	4	3 Unknown	1 Not Stated
		1 Asian or Asian British -	2 White – British
		Pakistani	1 Black or Black British - African
2022	7	4 Unknown	3 Black or Black British African
		2 White – British	2 Black or Black British – Caribbean
		1 Black or Black British -	1 White – British
		Caribbean	1 Unknown
2023	4	3 Unknown	1 White – British
		1 Any other ethnic	1 Black or Black British – Caribbean
		group	1 Black or Black British – African
			1 Asian or Asian British - Indian

Table 2

Year	Total	Victim Ethnicity	Instigator Ethnicity
2017	34	20 White -	16 White -
		English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern	English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern
		Irish/British	Irish/British
		3 Black / Black British –	5 Mixed - White & Black Caribbean
		Caribbean	4 Black / Black British – Other
		8 Unknown	3 Asian or Asian British – Pakistani
		1 White – Other	4 Unknown
		1 Black / Black British – Other	

		4.841   1.841   0.751	4 4 4 4 5 11 1 4 11
		1 Mixed - White & Black	1 Asian or Asian British - Any other
		Caribbean	background
			1 Black / Black British – Caribbean
2018	15	3 White -	7 White -
		English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern	English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern
		Irish/British	Irish/British
		4 Unknown	3 Black / Black British – Caribbean
		2 Any other mixed / multiple	2 Black / Black British – African
		ethnic background	3 Asian or Asian British - Pakistani
		3 Asian or Asian British –	
		Bangladeshi	
		1 Asian or Asian British –	
		Pakistani	
		2 Black / Black British -	
		Caribbean	
2019	9	2 Unknown	2 White -
		4 White -	English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern
		English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern	Irish/British
		Irish/British	1 Asian or Asian British – Pakistani
		2 Mixed - White & Black	4 Mixed - White & Black Caribbean
		Caribbean	1 Asian or Asian British – Bangladeshi
		1 Black / Black British - African	1 Black / Black British – African
2020	29	2 White – Other	10 White -
		1 Asian / Asian British – Chinese	English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern
		4 Any other mixed / multiple	Irish/British
		ethnic background	9 Black / Black British – Caribbean
		9 White -	3 Black / Black British – African
		English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern	1 Mixed - White & Black African
		Irish/British	1 Asian or Asian British – Bangladeshi
		1 Asian or Asian British –	1 Asian / Asian British – Chinese
		Bangladeshi	3 Asian or Asian British – Pakistani
		3 Unknown	1 British – White
		4 Asian or Asian British –	
		Pakistani	
		2 Black / Black British –	
		Caribbean	
		1 Mixed - White & Black	
		Caribbean	
		1 Asian or Asian British - Any	
		other background	
		1 British – White	
2021	12	3 Unknown	3 Unknown
		1 Arab	1 Black / Black British – Caribbean
		2 Black / Black British -	1 Black / Black British – African
		Caribbean	5 White -
		5 White -	English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern
		English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern	Irish/British
		Irish/British	1 Any other Ethnic Group
		1 Mixed - White & Black African	1 Mixed - White & Black Caribbean
2022	27	1 White – Other	2 Unknown
2022	41	T ANTILIE - OTHER	2 OTIMIOWII

		10 White -	10 White -
		English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern Irish/British	English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern Irish/British
		5 Asian or Asian British –	2 Mixed - White & Black Caribbean
		Pakistani	5 Black / Black British - Caribbean
		7 Unknown	4 Black / Black British – African
		2 Black / Black British –	3 Asian or Asian British – Pakistani
		Caribbean	1 Any other mixed / multiple ethnic
		1 British – White	background
		1 Any other mixed / multiple	
		ethnic background	
2023	16	2 Black / Black British – African	1 Black / Black British – African
		1 Asian or Asian British –	2 Asian or Asian British – Pakistani
		Pakistani	1 Any other Ethnic Group
		6 Unknown	3 Black / Black British – Caribbean
		1 Mixed - White & Asian	1 Mixed - White & Black Caribbean
		5 White -	4 White -
		English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern	English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern
		Irish/British	Irish/British
		1 White – Other	4 Unknown